

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 7102

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2012 in CRLA No.668/2008, of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOSE @ PAPPACHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB INSPECTOR OF POLICE, KOYILANDY & ANR Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.7102/2013(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable in the 2nd week of July, 2013.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|