

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P.NO.17605/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s).919/2013

JOSE @ PAPPACHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUB INSPECTOR OF POLICE, KOYILANDY & ANR
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ragenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applicant for bail is rejected.

It has been submitted by the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner that substantial evidence, which is relevant, has been placed on record.

However, if any relevant evidence is required to be placed on record, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall prepare a paper book and place the same on record, before 31st July, 2015.

List the matter for final disposal in the month of August, 2015.

If the main matter is not take up by the end of September, 2015, it would be open to the petitioner to file fresh application for bail.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar