

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 919/2013

JOSE @ PAPPACHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUB INSPECTOR OF POLICE, KOYILANDY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail and bringing on record additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the Criminal Appeal on Thursday, the 21 st July, 2016.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VISHAL ANAND
Date: 2016.07.15
15:29:17 IST
Reason: